Connersville IHSAA Cross Country Sectional 22

Connersville, IN
Oct. 6, 2018

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS

10 Rushville Consolidate 37

20 Franklin County 72

30 Centerville 100

40 Connersville 104

5Q Hagerstown 110
Union County 117

7 Knightstown 159

8 Richmond 181

15
19

20
31

SCORES

5 9
14 22
16 25
18 32
24 26
23 34
33 46
40 42

Results by Stuart Road Racing

AVG. TIME SPREAD

17 29 43
27 35 37
38 49

44 45

28 30 36
39 41

48 50

47

Incomplete Teams: Cambridge City Lincol, New Castle, Northeastern, Seton Catholic, Tri

PLACE FINISHER

1Q. Rushville Consolidate

TIME

2 Shannon Dougherty, 12

4 Charity Griffith, 12
5 Jaeda Miller, 10

9 Natalia Meza, 12
17 Morgan AdKins, 11
29 Abbyv Herbert, 10
43  Josie Cudworth, 11

Total Time = 1:56:32.9  Total Places = 37

20 Franklin County

Lauren Kelley, 10

8 Kaitlvn Meyer, 11

14  Taylor Stewart, 12

22  Kairee Hodapp, 11

27 Helena Goutsis, 11

35 Katherine Apsley, 9

37  Josie Selm, 10

Total Time = 2:01:31.8 Total Places =72

3Q. Centerville
6 Emily Tedder, 10
15 Lydia Nevels, 10
16  Journey Cornett, 10
25 Kailee Tedder, 12
38 Susan Walker, 9
49 Ella Parker, 9

22:27.0
22:43.8
22:46.1
23:29.9
25:06.1
26:56.7
29:57.4

21:25.2
23:27.8
24:22.8
25:34.1
26:41.9
27:28.4
28:22.3

23:17.6
24:47.1
24:55.9
25:58.6
28:25.5
38:16.2

Total Time = 2:07:24.7 Total Places = 100

PLACE

23:18.6  2:39.2
24:18.4  5:16.7
25:29.0  5:08.0
25:42.3  7:22.3
25:42.3  2:45.0
25:52.7  5:07.8
28:58.5 12:58.0
29:14.1  9:07.1

FINISHER TIME

4Q. Connersville
Tylissa Beckner, 11 22:36.6
Caroline Arndt, 12  23:26.3

3
7
18
32
44
45

Sicily Bowling, 12

Amelia Ross, 10
Hallie Wilson, 12

Sara Kalkhoff, 10

25:16.9
27:12.5
29:58.9
30:06.4

Total Time = 2:08:31.2 Total Places = 104

5Q. Hagerstown
Jewelianna Warfel, 10

13
19

Teresa Rojas, 11
Anna Shafer, 12
Kylee Farmer, 10
Tavlor Pass, 9

24:06.6
25:17.0
25:53.4
26:22.6
26:51.6

Ella Nicholson, 10 27:11.6
Maci Matanich, 12 28:16.4
Total Time = 2:08:31.2 Total Places =110

6. Union County

10
11
23
34
39
41

Total Time = 2:09:23.5

Vanessa West, 10
Priscilla Kelley, 9
Emma Sharpe, 11
Genny Antrim, 10

23:39.1
23:52.9
25:44.2
27:20.4

Kalin Baumbauer, 10 28:46.9

Nora West, 12

29:37.8

Total Places =117



7. Knightstown

12 Elizabeth Moore, 12  23:53.5
20  Emma-Kate Moore, 11 25:25.9
33  Laredo Martin, 9 27:17.2
46  LilLi Wallace, 10 31:24.3
48  Jessica Mercer, 10 36:51.4
50  Maina Stock, 11 38:29.0
Total Time = 2:24:52.3  Total Places = 159
8. Richmond
21  Jasmin Lykke, 12 25:30.0
31 Lilly Schamel, 10 27:12.2
40  Brendy Mendoza Gaytan, 12
29:06.0
42  Madeline Freeman, 12 29:45.2
47  Lauren Foote, 11 34:37.0

Total Time = 2:26:10.4 Total Places = 181

TEAM
PLACE PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM
1 1 Lauren Kelley, 10 21:25.2 Franklin County
2 2 Shannon Dougherty, 12
22:27.0 Rushville Consolidate
3 3 Tylissa Beckner, 11 22:36.6 Connersville
4 4 Charity Griffith, 12 22:43.8 Rushville Consolidate
5 5 Jaeda Miller, 10 22:46.1 Rushville Consolidate
6Q Bailey Puckett, 9 23:06.7 Cambridge City Lincol
7 6 Emily Tedder, 10 23:17.6 Centerville
8 7 Caroline Arndt, 12 23:26.3 Connersville
9 8 Kaitlyn Meyver, 11 23:27.8 Franklin County
10 9 Natalia Meza, 12 23:29.9 Rushville Consolidate
110 10 Vanessa West, 10 23:39.1 Union County
120 11  Priscilla Kelley, 9 23:52.9 Union County
13Q 12  Elizabeth Moore, 12 23:53.5 Knightstown
14 13  Jewelianna Warfel, 10 24:06.6 Hagerstown
15 14  Taylor Stewart, 12 24:22.8 Franklin County
16 15 Lydia Nevels, 10 24:47.1 Centerville
17 16  Journey Cornett, 10  24:55.9 Centerville
18 17  Morgan Adkins, 11 25:06.1 Rushville Consolidate
19 18  Sicily Bowling, 12 25:16.9 Connersville
20 19  Teresa Roias, 11 25:17.0 Hagerstown
210 Molly West, 12 25:25.1 Tri
22Q 20 Emma-Kate Moore, 11
25:25.9 Knightstown
23Q 21 Jasmin Lykke, 12 25:30.0 Richmond
24 22  Kairee Hodapp, 11 25:34.1 Franklin County
25Q 23 Emma Sharpe, 11 25:44.2 Union County
26 24  Anna Shafer, 12 25:53.4 Hagerstown
27 25 Kailee Tedder, 12 25:58.6 Centerville
280 Erica Barker, 11 26:03.5 Seton Catholic
29Q Emma Carr, 12 26:17.9 Northeastern
30 26 Kylee Farmer, 10 26:22.6 Hagerstown
31 Jillian Berger, 9 26:27.8 Northeastern
32 27 Helena Goutsis, 11 26:41.9 Franklin County
33 28 Taylor Pass, 9 26:51.6 Hagerstown
34 29  Abby Herbert, 10 26:56.7 Rushville Consolidate
35 30 Ella Nicholson, 10 27:11.6 Hagerstown
36 31 Lilly Schamel, 10 27:12.2 Richmond
37 32 Amelia Ross, 10 27:12.5 Connersville
38 33 Laredo Martin, 9 27:17.2 Knightstown
39 34  Genny Antrim, 10 27:20.4 Union County



40 35
41
42
43 36
44 37
45 38
46 39
47 40
48
49
50 41
51 42
52 43
53 44
54 45
55
56
57 46
58
59 47
60 48
61
62 49
63 50

Katherine Apsley, 9
Maleah Hewitt, 9
Lily Saunders, 9
Maci Matanich, 12
Josie Selm, 10

Susan Walker, 9
Kalin Baumbauer, 10
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Brendy Mendoza Gaytan, 12

Grace Lewis, 12
Paige Zettel, 9

Nora West, 12
Madeline Freeman, 12
Josie Cudworth, 11
Hallie Wilson, 12
Sara Kalkhoff, 10
Alyssa Harris, 11
Maddy Bogue, 9
Lil.i Wallace, 10
Kaitlyn Abernathy, 9
Lauren Foote, 11
Jessica Mercer, 10
Cheyanne Lazzell, 12
Ella Parker, 9

Maina Stock, 11

63 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers

63 female finishers

63 total finishers
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Franklin County
Tri

New Castle
Hagerstown
Franklin County
Centerville
Union County

Richmond

New Castle
Northeastern

Union County
Richmond

Rushville Consolidate
Connersville
Connersville
Cambridge City Lincol
Cambridge City Lincol
Knightstown
Cambridge City Lincol
Richmond
Knightstown

New Castle
Centerville
Knightstown



